## SB1035/683829/1

BY: Senator Kittleman

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1035

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "<u>Commercial Card Games Facilities</u>"; and in line 4, after "Prince George's County" insert "<u>and other locations in the State</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 13, strike "one license" and substitute "<u>not more than six licenses</u>"; in line 15, strike the first "the" and substitute "<u>each</u>"; in line 18, strike "The" and substitute "A"; in line 19, after "in" insert "<u>:</u>

<u>(1)</u>";

in line 20, after "414" insert "; and

(2) not more than five other sites to be selected by the Maryland Video Lottery Facility Location Commission".

On page 2, in line 2, after "the" insert "<u>State Lottery Commission to oversee the</u>"; in lines 3 and 4, strike beginning with "a" in line 3 down through "County" in line 4 and substitute "<u>the card games facilities</u>".